W OO0 =1 oy O e O N e

® I BB R BRBRRESE S &I 5 R nw = o

N——~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Extension of Interim Agreement and a Temporary Disposition
Agreement for Short-term Water Lease with City of Tucson)

RESOLUTION NO. 93-326

WHEREAS, by Resolution 92-437 the Legislative Council approved an
Interim Agreement and Temporary Disposition Agreement for
the short-term lease to Tucson of the Tohono O'odham Nation's
supply of water from the Central Arizona Project ("CAP"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 92-437, the Interim Agreement was fully-
executed by the Nation, Tucson and the federal parties, and
approved by the Secretary of Interior for a term from October
24, 1992 through June 30, 1993; and

WHEREAS, the Temporary Disposition Agreement did not take effect due to
the absence of issuance by the Secretary of Interior of a notice
of substantial completion for the CAP during the term of the
Interim Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Tucson has reported to the Assistant Secretary for Indian Affairs
that 32,366 acre-feet of the Nation's CAP water were delivered
to Tucson under the Interim Agreement; and

WHEREAS, based on Tucson's report and the lease price of $36 per acre-foot
under the Interim Agreement, lease proceeds in the amount of
$1,165,176 were realized under such Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Secretary of the Interior has directed the Assistant Secretary
for Indian Affairs to establish an interest-bearing trust account

for such lease proceeds; and




D 0 3 & s W N e

NN N NN BN DY bk ek ek ek et jed ek ek pwdk ped

RESOLUTION NO. 93-326
(Approving Extension of Interim Agreement and a Temporary Disposition
Agreement for Short-term Water Lease with City of Tucson)

Page 2 of 4

WHEREAS, representatives of the City of Tucson have expressed an interest

WHEREAS,

in extending the Interim Agreement from July 1, 1993 through
September 30, 1993, and in entering into a Temporary
Disposition Agreement for the period from October 1, 1993 (the
date on which the Secretary's notice of substantial completion
will be issued) until June 30, 1994; and

the Water Resources Committee recommends that the Legislative
Council approve the extension of the Interim Agreement and the

Temporary Disposition Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. The Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby approves

(a) Amendment No. 1 to the Interim Agreement extending
its term from July 1, 1993 to September 30, 1993, and (b)
the Temporary Disposition Agreement for a term from
October 1, 1993 to June 30, 1994, each in the form attached
hereto.

The Legislative Council authorizes and directs the Chairman
of the Nation (a) to execute the foregoing Amendment No.
1 and the Temporary Disposition Agreement and (b) upon
execution of such Amendment and Agreement by the City of
Tucson, to transmit each document to the Secretary of the

Interior for approval.




W 00 =~ & Ov b W N e

fd bk b ek bk Pk ek o

RESOLUTION NO. 93-326

(Approving Extension of Interim Agreement and a Temporary Disposition
Agreement for Short-term Water Lease with City of Tucson)

Page 3 of 4

3. In the event the Nation's CAP supplies are insufficient to
meet Tucson's delivery requirements from July 1 to
December 31, 1993, the Legislative Council further
authorizes and directs the Chairman of the Nation, to the
maximum extent possible, (a) to cause deliveries of the
Nation's CAP water to be made under that Agreement
which provides for the highest lease price, and (b) to execute
such documents as may be required to implement such

authorization and direction.
The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative
Council on the _16TH. day of SEPTEMBER, 1993 at a meeting at which a
quorum was present with a vote of 1,571.5 FOR; 67.5 AGAINST; 124.0
NOT VOTING; and _01 ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the
Council by Section 1(d & (1)(1)  of Article VI and Sections 2(a) & 2(b) of
Article XVII of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by
the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the

Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,
1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Alex J. Rranion, Legislative Chairman

‘é\\-"uT day of'SE_EFmA@s-( , 19 3%




W 00 =3 O v = O N e

[ ) | ] B DD bk bk b ek bk bk ek el ek b

RESOLUTION NO. 93-326

(Approving Extension of Interim Agreement and a Temporary Disposition
lz}gree;ne;la for Short-term Water Lease with City of Tucson)
age 4 0

ATTEST:

et Oddon

Teresa M. éhoyguha, Legislativé Segretary

2% day ot Sptavbog 1993 .

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of
the Tohono O'Odham Nation on the Q& day 01’5:5\12»&99{" . 193=at

AW U o'clock, _—© .M., pursuant to the pro\iéions of Section 5 of
Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or
upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

I W

Alex J. Ralrnoﬂ, Legislative Chairman

/1}6 APPROVED  on the—=/ darrygym , 197>

[ 1 DISAPPROVED) at _~ « =—< g'clock, 7~ M.
[

[
w s

SYLVESTER LISTO, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

ZBF(D&ay of @JM,

19 QB , at q: D \ o'clock, _&_.M.

%\J&m@i& QMM\ B ¥

Teresa M. Choyguha, Legislative Secretary

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the




RESOLUTION NO. 93-326

ACTION: APPROVING EXTENSION OF INTERIM AGREEMENT AND A TEMPORARY DISPOSITION AGREEMENT
FOR SHORT-TERM WATER LEASE WITH CITY QF TUCSON
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN ALBERTA LOPEZ SECOND: COQUNCILMAN JOHN RENO
DATE; SEPTEMBER 16, 1993
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK . WILLARD JUAN, SR. 755 X
151.0 (Delbert Thomas)
) . MARY ANN ANTONE 75.5 X
(Nellic Migucl) ) X
SELLS . ANDREW M. PATRICIO 145.0 X
260.0 (Lucille Encinas)
’ . JOSEPH T. JOAQUIN 145.0
(Allen W. Garica, Jr.) ' X
SCHUK TOAK . FRANCES FRANCISCO 56.5 X
113.0 l((ENNETH J)ANTONE
( ) 56.3 X
SAN XAVIER . EUGENE ENIS, SR. 67.5 X
133.0 I()ENN]S RAl\)dON
( ) 67.5 X
BABOQUIVARI . FRANCES MIGUEL 115.0 X
230.0 ( )
. EARL A. FRANCISCO 115.0
(Lucilda Norris) ' X
GU ACHI WILLARD ANITA 90.0 X
180.0 A(LEX ] RAi\)fION**
(Marian Johnson) 90.0 X
PISINEMO . CHESTER ANTONE 64.0 X
128.0 {Fernando Valentine)
) . JOHNSON M. JOSE 4.0
(Roseleen Anlone) ’ X
SAN LUCY . JOHN RENO 49.0 X
98.0 { )
. ALBERT MANUEL. JR. 49.0
(Ernestine Margue) : X
GU VO . EMILIO LEWIS 62.0 X
124.0 ( )
. MICHAEL FLORES 62.0
(Fern Salcido) ’ X
HICKIWAN . MANUEL OSEQUEDA, IR. 68.0 X
136.0 ( )
. LLOYD FRANCISCO 68.0
(Henry A. Ramon) ' X
CHUKUT KUK . ALBERTA M. LOPEZ 29.0 X
178.0 {Berdella Jose)
) . KENNETH WILLIAMS 29 0
( ) ' X
TOTAL 1,763.0 1,571.5 67.5 124.0 0L

**PASSED VOTES




